Own funds requirements for market risks 88 88

Own funds requirements for settlement risks - -

The following table presents the quantitative impact of the regulatory interest rate shocks in the banking book on the
Bank’s Total Own Funds as of December 31, 2020. The analysis reflects the full balance sheet and the risk appetite
metric as defined by the EMB in the Risk Appetite Framework. In addition, the bank quantifies interest rate risk by
running the “supervisory outlier test” in line with the requirements of the BaFin Circular 06/2019 (BA) as well as
EBA/GL/2018/02. In line with the new circular and guidelines, the bank considers material foreign currencies as well
as the defined currency aggregation rules. As per 2020 year-end only USD and GBP met the material currency
threshold. As per the new BaFin circular requirements around interest rate risk are applicable at the bank as well as
the group level.

Table 5: Impact of interest rate shocks on the total own funds of SSEHG Group and SSBI according to Art. 448 CRR

Present value change

Interest rate risks in the banking book

Interest rate shock – parallel shift of the yield curve:

+200 BPs -200 BPs

  SSEHG Group SSBI SSEHG Group SSBI

in kEUR -78,370 -25,772 -122,821 -124,668

thereof: EUR -304,746 -252,149 61,302 59,455

thereof: other significant currencies: USD 178,836 178,836 -161,559 -161,559

thereof: other significant currencies: GBP 47,541 47,541 -22,565 -22,565

in % of the total own funds -2.4% -1.1% -3.8% -5.5%

17

DISCLOSURE REPORT STATE STREET EUROPE HOLDINGS GERMANY S.À R.L. & CO. KG GROUP 2020

Risk management

Generally, securities held in the Bank’s own portfolio are limited in terms of quantity and quality, and they are analyzed
in detail and discussed both during special quarterly meetings and also monitored at the monthly management
meetings of the Asset Liability Committee and the Risk Committee.

Limits have been implemented for the individual scenarios involving changes in interest rates, which are subject to
regular monitoring. The balance sheet planning, including the planned changes to the investment portfolio, are also